RAJASTHAN RAJYA VIDYUT KARMCHARI TRUST

Shed No. 11, Vidyut Bhawan, Jyoti Nagar Jaipur

e-mail - rrvktrust@gmail.com, dy coa p&f@rvpn.co.in

No.RRVKT/CAO/DY.COA/P&F/Estt./F.OO., /D. 2511 Date: 24-9-19

OFFICE ORDER

The GPF and CPF Trusts of the Power Sector Companies of Rajasthan have decided to implement the DOIT software for maintenance of its data and future transactions regarding loan payment, final payment etc.

As part of implementation of the above decision, SSO ID's of employees of JVVNL & JDVVNL has been generated and the same is available on the company's website along with default password. All employees of JVVNL & JDVVNL are advised to login to their SSO ID and change the password after first login. All employees should also get their mobile numbers linked with Aadhar number, if not already done, to obtain OTP for first time login.

All employees may note that GPF & CPF loan/ final payment shall be done only through this software w.e.f. 1st Oct, 2019. The employees will have to send their request for loan payment/ final payment only through their SSO ID's. Please note that now onwards only online loan/ final payment applications form through DOIT software will be entertained by Trust. Training manual for SSO ID login and procedure of loan and final payment application is available on the website. Till further orders, hard copy of the applications may also be sent through head of office, as is presently being done.

In case of any technical problem the following officers/ officials of the JVVNL & JDVVNL may be contacted:

Jaipur Discom:

1.Sh.A.K. Tyagi, SE(IT), JVVNL, Jaipur: 9413390182 2.Sh.Mahesh Sharma, PO, JVVNL, Jaipur:9414073905

Jodhpur Discom

1.Sh.Himmat Sen, DDP(HQ), JD.VVNL, Jodhpur: 9413359086 2.Sh.Kushagra Kachhwaha, AEN(IT), JDVVNL, Jodhpur:9413359871

Madhu Chief Accounts Officer (P&F-Control)

Copy to the Superintending Engineer (IT), JVVNL/JDVVNL, Jodhpur, Jaipur with request to upload the above order on company's Website.

Dy.Controller of Accounts (P&F)